02-16-2001



FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595

## 

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## | 1984|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864|| 1864

101614438 UNLY

	02-07-2001
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10
	ed original documents or copy thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Italian Ceramics, Inc.	Name: Color Caulk, Inc., d/b/a/ Tile Perfect
<ul> <li>□ Individual(s)</li> <li>□ Association</li> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> </ul>	Internal Address:
Corporation-State of Kansas  Other	Street Address: 723 West Mill Street
	City: San Bernardino State: CA Zip: 92410
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-7-0	☐ Association
_	☐ General Partnership
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	■ Corporation-State <u>California</u> □ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representa
Execution Date: February 7, 2001	designation is attached
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).
	1,877,317
Additional nu	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Richard D. Fladung	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	■ Enclosed
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Control 1000 Description Contact Terror	7. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1900 Pennzoil Place, South Tower, 711 Louisiana	16-2435
/ II Louisiana	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	
	USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	406
To the hest of multiply ledge and helief the favorains	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
1/about thelen ?	2/1/01
Richard D. Fladung, Reg. No. 30,834	Date
2001 JJALLAH2 00000041 1877317	
	including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

053295.0004 HOUSTON 164041 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0502

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ITALIAN CERAMICS, INC., a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Kansas, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in business certain trademarks which are registered as follows:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE REGISTERED

ALL IN ONE WITH DESIGN

1,877,317

February 7, 1995

and

WHEREAS, COLOR CAULK, INC., d/b/a Tile Perfect, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, effective November 9, 1996, the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the said trademark, and registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement. thereof.

STATE OF

Missouri

COUNTY OF

Jackson

ITALIAN/CERAMICS, INC.

illiam J. Kyte Chief Executive Officer

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William J. Kyte, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of ITALIAN CERAMICS, INC. and as the Chief Executive Officer thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ş

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this

DEBRA M. HANSEN Notary Public - Notary Sect

STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County

My commission expires May 28, 2002

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

053295.0004 HOUSTON 135692 VI

Notary Public in and for

The State of Missouri

My commission expires 2-21-2002